Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 12
Data Sheet
2.5-Gbps Multiservice Aggregation Line Card for the  Cisco ONS 15454
Multiservice Transport Platform
The 2.5-Gbps multiservice aggregation line card for  the Cisco ® ONS 15454 Multiservice Transport Platform (MSTP)
provides a highly scalable solution that addresses today’s ever-growing requirement for data and stora ge bandwidth

1559.79
1560.61
Table 7. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
15454-DM-L1-xx.x= 2.5-Gbps data muxponder card, 8 SFP-based client interfaces, 4-channel tunable on 100-GHz ITU wavelengths
(50 GHz stability), unprotected DWDM line with LC connectors – C band
15454-DMP-L1-xx.x= 2.5-Gbps data muxponder card, 8 SFP-based client interfaces, 4-channel tunable on 100-GHz ITU wavelengths
(50 GHz stability), protected DWDM line with LC connectors – C band
ONS-SE-200-MM= ESCON SFP, short-reach, 1310-nm, multimode, LC connectors
15454-SFP-GE+-LX= GE, Fibre Channel (1- and 2-Gbps) and HDTV SFP, 1310-nm, single-mode, LC connectors
ONS-SE-G2F-LX= GE, Fibre Channel (1- and 2-Gbps) and HDTV SFP, long-reach, 1310-nm, single-mode, LC connectors
15454-SFP-GEFC-SX= GE and Fibre Channel (1- and 2-Gbps) SFP, 850-nm, multimode, LC connectors
ONS-SE-G2F-SX= GE and Fibre Channel (1- and 2-Gbps) SFP, short-reach, 850-nm, multimode, LC connectors
3 Lead times on wavelength-based optical modules vary substantially. For assistance with wavelength selection, refer to Cisco price list or lead-time tool, available on Cisco ordering
page at the following URL: http://www.cisco.com/en/US/ordering/index.shtml